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Core Strategies for Reaching Men Will be Rapidly Scaled-up in Districts with 
Highest Burden of Unmet Need 

50% of Unmet Need for Men is Found in 20 Districts  

• Comprehensive disease screening in 
male outreach programs 

• Male-focused clinics incorporating 
topics of interest to men 

• Extended hours in select sites 

Male-friendly 
services 

• Facilitation of community dialogues 
(“Men-for-men”), engagement of 
community & religious leaders to 
promote changes in social norms 

Promoting New 
Social Norms 

• Mobilization of men through male 
champion & community leaders to 
improve uptake of services 

Communication 
& Advocacy 

59 Districts 
Prioritized for 

Male 
Engagement 
in FY18-FY19 

National Male Engagement Strategy 



 CASE FINDING  IN MEN 

• Index case identification through community and health facilities  

• Peer referral and testing for MSM 

• Male congregate testing 

• PICT optimization focalized in: 
• Signal and symptoms (e.g. TB, STI) at primary care Health Facilities 

• Enhanced routine testing in large Hospitals (Central, rural, district ) - In patient and 
emergency rooms) 

• Self-testing (for partners of MSM and male congregated settings police and 
costumer officers ) 
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Targeting Index Case Testing at Scale Based on FY18 Q1 Data 
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Finding First-Time Male Testers Through Congregate Setting Testing 

*December data estimated as Q1 divided by 3 for all modalities except 
male congregate testing 

• Newly funded in FY18 

• 4 teams developed methodology in 4 central districts of 
Zambezia 

– Roll-out to total of 16 districts in Zambezia in FY18 

• Approach 

– Venue mapping 

– In Quelimane, docks, military recruitment center, 
formal and informal markets 

• Scale to 2 additional provinces in COP18 

 

 

 

  

Month 

HIV+ Men 
Diagnosed 

Men 
Tested % Yield 

Among positives, 
% first time 
testers 

Dec, 2017 186 1799 10% 82% 

Jan, 2018 189 1969 10% 91% 

Feb, 2018 254 2720 9% 91% 

TOTAL 629 6488 10% 89% 
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Adult Males Diagnosed with HIV in Quelimane, 
Zambezia--December, 2017* 
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Community-Based Self Testing: Reaching Under-Served Men 

Under-served sex partners of MSM: 

Peer educator 
provides Mediated 
HIVST counseling to 
KP_PREV beneficiary 

Beneficiary brings 
HIVST to sex partner 

Sex partner takes 
test at home 

Follow-up phone 
call from peer 

educator 

Linkage to 
confirmatory testing 

& care 

Assisted HIVST at the 
workplace:  

 
Police stations, customs 

officers 

Uniformed Men: 
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2 COP18 Self Testing Targets, by Population 



7 

14% 
16% 

34% 

23% 

9% 

21% 
19% 

43% 

18% 

35% 

29% 

23% 

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

_Military
Mozambique

Cabo Delgado Cidade De
Maputo

Gaza Inhambane Manica Maputo Nampula Niassa Sofala Tete Zambezia

Male Quarterly New on Treatment Trend (FY17 – FY18) and Target Achievement (FY18 Q1) 

FY17 Q1 FY17 Q2 FY17 Q3 FY17 Q4 FY18 Q1 FY18 % Target

Best Practices Identified from Sites with Rapid Increase in Number of 
Men Started on Treatment 

Number of Men started on treatment increased by 34% in Sofala and 76% In Zambezia, between FY17 Q1 and FY18 Q1 



Obrigada!!!  


